CITY OF PINELLAS PARK
P.O. Box 3138

Pinellas Park, FL 33780-3138
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CONTRACT NO.: 18/458 CHANGE ORDER NO.: _1

CONTRACT TITLE: Installation of New Central Antenna, Server and

Terminal Unit

Origingl Contrach ANGMBE . ssssesswis omssmis e g,

Previous Change Orders: Approved No.
Approved No.
Approved No.

Total Adjusted Contract Amount Prior to this Action

To (Contractor): Data Flow Systems, Inc.
605 John Rodes Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32934

......... S 100,464 .00
Amount (+/-
Amount (+/-
Amount (+/-
.......... $ 100,464.00

You are hereby directed to comply with the following change (s)

documents, plans and/or specifications:

to the contract

Item Decrease Increase
No. Description of Change(s) Contract Contract
1 Additional depth needed for foundation caused by abnormal soil results
$17,490.00

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TOTALS

INET CHANGE: Percent Increase/Decrease: _17.4 % Amount: $17,490.00 $17,490.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT AFTER THIS ACTION........... $ 117,954.00

Recommended by: 5 P L B

Date G /20, P

Designee (City Manage (App inted)

Accepted by: %?,g /@ékz??>d

Date 7/ /0 / 17

COI’lt racttor

Approved by:

Public Works Administrator

Approved by City Council at the regular meeting of

Rev. 01/14

!

2019



605 N. John Rodes Bivd, Page No: 1
Melbourne, FL 32834

Py

Data Flow Systems, liic. fyale: B/AD/2019

Nt B Sy invoice 1D: 77964 Order No' 546849-10
Dt & HEHu F.0.B: DESTINATION
Sold To | Ship To
PINELLAS PARK PINELLAS PARK
P.0. BOX 1100 PURCHASING DIVISION CENTRAL WAREHOUSE
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-1100 £000 BOTH STREET NORTH
USA Pincllas Park, FL 33781
USA
Customet |D Gustomar PD Pavment Terms l Freight Terms
PINPAR2 20180349 Netl 30 i Freight: Billed
‘ Sales Rep 1D Shipping Method Ship Date Invoice Due Date
L DFS DELIVERY 8/30/2019 9/298/2019
Quantity T Unit Extentdad
Ord | Shp | Bck PartiD | Description * Price Price
1 1 0] CENTRAL SCADA SYSTEM RELOCATION SE $0.00 $0.00
1 0 INSTALLATION INSTALLATION (LABOR), DFS DELIVERY, FC $4,803.00 $4,003.00
t 1 0 CENTRAL SITE SHUTDOWN, SU, & TESTING $1,467.00 $1,467.00
Sub Total: $6,370.00
Total Amount Due: $6,é70.00

i you have questions on how fhis invoice was caleulated, or questions about any of our other products,
please contact our sales office.

Please reference s Involce number on your check and remitio:  Data Flow Systems, Inc.
§05 N, John Rodes Blvd.
Matboume, FL 32834
Alin: 77964




Data Flow Systems, inc,
605 N. John Rodes Blvd.
Melboumne, FL 32934

Data Flaw Syatems  wvolce 1z 77060
S ]

PINELLAS PARK

P.Q. BOX 1100

i Plnellas Park, FL 337801100

Date: 7/3/2019
Page No: 1

Order No: 5464910
F.0.B; DESTINATION

oo Ship To

PINELLAS PARK
PURCHASING DIVISION CENTRAL WAREHOUSE

8000 60TH STREET NORTH

Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Usa

[ "Customer ID Customer PO _PaymentTerms 1 FrelghtTerms
. PINPARZ 20180349 - Net30 - , Freight: Bllled i
i Sales Rep ID - ... Shipping Method , | ship Date Involce Due Date 4
§ Ny ....BESDELIVERY 7i2/2018 L Bli01e

____..@_‘.anuw - - - e ) 17_ T ?* Extondod

..Ord ; Shp | Bek | PartiD | ... Doscription o |X]  Price | Price

1 ¥] 1 CENTRAL SCADA SYSTEM RELOCATION SE $0.060 $0.00
1 1 1] progressive payment for tower Install $17,376.00 $17,376.00
1 1 0 CENTRAL SITE HSS002-2 $3,224.00 $3,224.00
1 1 0 CTU $1,471.00 $1,471.00
1 1 )] ANTENNA & COAXIAL CABLE ASSEMBLY $2.519.00 $2,519.00
1 0 1 INSTALLATION INSTALLATION {LABORY), DFS DELIVERY, FC $0.00 $0.00
1 ] 1 CENTRAL SITE SHUTDOWN, SU, & TESTING $0.00 $0.00
Sub Total: $24 590.00
Total Amount Due; $24,596.00

If you have questions on how this invoice was calculated, or questions about any of our other products,

please contact our sales office,

Please reference this invaice number on your check and remit to:

Data Flow Systems, Inc,
605 N. John Rodes Bivd.
Melboume, FL 32934
Attn 77080




Pape 1 of 2

Data Flow Sysiems
September 26, 2018 Quote No. 180926-01-RW

Mr. Will Herbart
City of Pinellas Park
Emall; whetbert@pinellas-park com

Re: DFS Central SCADA System Relocation Services (Change Order No. 1)

Dear Mr. Herbert:

This is a Change Order Quotation for the above referenced project. Please let me know if this change is being
accepted, and if so will the additional amount be applied to the existing project PO# 20180349, or will a new
PO# be assigned to it. Please sign and date where indicated on the last page of this document to accept this

change order quotation. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me
at 321-259-5009.

Sincerely,

Data Flow Systems, Inc.

Randy E. Wyatt

Inside Sales Manager

Email: randy@dataflowsys.com

BILL OF MATERIAL & SERVICES:

Foundation and Delivery of Pola; it has been determined after discussions with Pinellas Park's WILL HERBERT that a
height variance will be required for tha city owned poleand hasinformed us that this is nat to take place until
the end of OCTOBER which in tum will require Quality Tower 1o Incur storage charges during this 90 day period
as we were going to unload the monopole on site, whith nowis not an option

A) ""Change Order Request for delays that are beyond our control and as informed to us by Pinellas Park Personal;

Offloading and re-transport to locatlon for erection / 35ft section length gty 2 f seml required / ¢rane charges not
INEIUTBY oeoeiee et ce i seris st rnrsre e rubsratsn b es e sn e e o aresr ek veae ey sespes s ensssssanesssrensisnsssensrenssesisnannns 9 L, B30, 00

Through the discovery of the city suppled soil reports It was found they were not sufficient or informative for a
Florida based professional engineer or the tower manufacturer to accurately supply a foundation based on the
supplied Information and require QT to schedule and perform an underground boring of 50ft in the final
location of the monopole as directed by city of Pinellas Park personal. The supplied boring and that engineer
would not approve the borings and the monopole location which required us to perform this additional task
which is a requirement of the permitting process.

Original quote was based on normal soil {as outlined & highiighted) and it was found through foundation
boring that an abnormal soil is present. This increases the foundation from 19.5 ft as described in guote to a
required depth of 30ft. QT will outline those additional charges and request a chiange order for this process.

8) "Change Order Request for additional foundation GEOTECH boring requirements and per quote

SCADA SOLUTIONS SINCE 1981 - wany dateflowsys com . MADE IN THE USA WITH PRIDE
Data Flow Systems Ing ¢ 605 John Rodes Blvd  +  Melooume. Florida 32834 PH 3212585008 » FAX 3212594006




Page 20l 2

TRQUHBIMENTS ittt sers eersstans s e bbb v s snsna s sns b stansnsesen s ensirnanens 95,130.00

C) Change order request for additlonal foundation requirements per quote reguirements: $10,710.00
{$1,020 00 per loot org cost) Requirement to add 10.5 ft to quoted foundation size

"Suppaorting documenits have been attached to this request and outlined below from original submitted
quotation terms per guote no. 180410-01-RW.

PRICING & TERMS:

This quotation totals $17,490.00. It will be billed for immediately in its entirety when accepted. This quotatfon
will be honored for 90 days.

/" SIGN HERE & RETURN TO ACCEPT  \
CHANGE ORDER QUOTATION

/

SCADA SOLUTIONS SINCE 1981 - www.datallowsys com MADE N THE USA WITH PRIDE
Dala Flow Systerng, Inc. & 605 John Rodes Blvd e Melboume, Flanda 32934 ¢ PH 321 2595009 & FAX 32% 256 4006




OURST Do

£ b et €

21—

Hezarez .é..l/.l z
= -
S e Rl i 14
s e M treAir e* e Witk

Taryiare \1\ - 1w
=il -
i 5
[ APy SN |

R e

;o4
T TR T TH
TR ta1ald siea—d WY

POCTATITN & WECHR 4l LLFUIT TISE

Fits MITETION
1 3T

——a BT AwEr GAIT PIarerlize

AUTFIR WD LOTATIZG TERPLATT

Lmtttﬂ_ g N

ATTFIC A-a TV ToetAAE TeHd A asierine zeepsracars of Tmo
AerTisuemer,

ATTHIG RTLT LIETATION
I Iun
Ante (ITRCRI QT IO 53 TAKGS T3 TTSSRL FEME AL
LTI R ST AUYR RSt 7T ey i
TD twprer abUTEiT T DVACTTIT

Rt ors 24..2..
G0 Al SR Ti0w I0WTR COALT

inertians £ad plurenes

Tw. amd avhepunie emdLeaIied BRI
EXPACIAFS BaTwrE Comttrie Talwie lfmetLimaie i .

W, Inpgeek Jermezh Tof SRAa. |&CAtiza, an) Jiwennitie el
the TrmtlaTh AeHE Pebrd Jeimen ffathoRicl,

s Err it o moem, o D omres

7 s i ee s mm

+
- 2t PR—

o ey ——

100 TPl IErILET

FEDAESERITEL Y

RATiE te axepratifn, crcl The Bren [ar wwderiresded TEILLLTiw
=AY peeaterrien whalL Do HPAmRd Turs ermIciries €0 AT LSES
Crase 43 140,039 pE1 wix, pleidy vrs snell he gravives b 3w
Frebebat (e coarensaps.
&3S mrvrvese sRel rees \rom srmpreseiee sipempit
FETRLE LRI NeTuiTemEn Trr the CTASTOR SRELD e 13
23]

wet wELEine.
i teb bz prodedzl meeTa.
afmEcenval 43 L

27 4am risg W
= frix e - T
BereorerT € By v ITuired th PLeSN TEYITA £ILZY 1T
sret1ets Blitewat.

L3t 37T wilEw ake ememAlifad 37 Teliw 9734 Oepsty DITINGL

F.0ccerien sv Yeeimmn e mefn 148 paF.

BTt aam gt gTezire wmioms w30 3 mavie yhrda Taral.

4, 0w014s Yazed cg (e fellivitg leeds TLF8 LIUT4T1,3%E04 SEIwiag Eab
cogar Twr EDTTOL

Vems. Cofil4¢tAr IRall st seier

Tumtabed Wit = M Anuapn
Foriarad Chaar = 1.3% kipe
Trttwrid Suvibaad = 3.8 sipe
12 peferesrer riopuds Gadrnzocel Eaoaasrraaz, At Irmowes Sel ML

Spyzat e

£1. Contret< eRRLE £e plaved wtles 2 Tivais oo ks Ieyrh 1321 gted = Lhe
Famrcat L dF i ks

12, fapher Solt T Ar ALST AED. G2, TI bai.

33. Fel zedle Fepsdl FEd Ptatallslies feeam—=ditiiry.

e | ndancomant Fissl, Sehadwla emel
enas e VT Tat malbTat btk
- Ty atie ipsriny st rea:
by 13 ud' (3 FEAlY
.~ (2] =~ ER s
uuﬂr k«nﬂna\ ELITYT TR GO PoTEATIIN WOTIRLTATION - ELAT)
Hersan LAY EFSISE FIALE Wt AT VLS
L1, Jh] L H - L300
iiza e AT CITALAY
i resert
- 3 2123 4>
(1] [ L il 15
TR

rerw Tertical FATL 418 SZ Ie TRLITYIL SplkoRt chma e SO L,
4,

cRupy 46 KEFAR TIXM T TR IHLTRTU-S
‘-n...u [ e | s
1ew wertvmecy | aotet saemeas
Yrrtrets a1 s digs e | 3
"y v e Fieoeier

ALR T3

v to KIF frirrse wer Jetel] $25 Ha rie,

7 GCDF:Js TOWER

YevangTict 307 fromie

[ Lol SO ﬁgq

TBiildaes Crde Pagwatedanli T4 belsfarcet Coazteres, 351 R, tFe

FRTTTY

ry - PSRt
PN T BT |}E7ITR PRI MSCOSATTOR LATCE?
FEE R crma for Cravmad iR Time
PR

N rara: fitryeee 11220 pireiias pare

ZA1ITTTY ewew,— T

T o.mbrmiw b1 - »  [Crseing Be.B-140114 Jrneer 1 a1




